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March 24, 2020 – Update on campus closures and virtual classes 

 

Dear students, 

 

As previously advised, many classes are now being conducted in real time (synchronous) online 

via Zoom, at the time consistent with the existing timetable which can be viewed by clicking here. 

These real time virtual classes, via Zoom, will continue for the rest of your classes in Trimester 1, 

2020. This includes weekend workshops. You will find the Zoom link for your classes in the online 

class spaces in Moodle.   

 

Importantly, all campuses remain open Monday to Thursday, but we are not meeting in the 

classroom.   

 

Effective immediately, all campuses are closing each week on Friday, Saturday and Sunday. You 

will need to make alternative arrangements if you had planned to come to campus on those days 

to access your real time (synchronous) online classes via Zoom using campus facilities.  

 

Please contact the Campus Academic Manager immediately/urgently if you have concerns 

regarding accessing your classes remotely – see details below: 

 

Adelaide: Rosalee.Cearns@acap.edu.au or Dylan.Przedworski@acap.edu.au 

Brisbane: Brisbane@acap.edu.au 

Sydney: Anna.Sharonina@acap.edu.au or Haznina.Hisham@acap.edu.au 

Melbourne: Louise.Roufeil@acap.edu.au 

Perth: Shirley.Bode@acap.edu.au  

 

Please remember to visit the dedicated ACAP web page for updates on the ACAP online campus 

at acap.edu.au/online-campus 

 

Regards 

ACAP Discipline Chairs 

 

 

 

 

http://learn.acap.edu.au/V0Tl00a0tt0J400Cp0006s0
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http://learn.acap.edu.au/Bt0anC4Js00000tT008p000
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